

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H190002075343)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6381

Prom:

Account Name : LEGALINC CORPORATE SERVICES INC.

Account Number : 120180000011

Phone : (844)386-0178 Fax Number : (214)317-4754

Enter the cmail address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

Espin Express, Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

J DENNIS

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

To: 18506176381 From: 12143052508 Date: 07/08/19 Time: 10:16 AM Page: 02/03

(((H190002075343)))

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

	(((H19000207534 3))				
	ARTICLES OF I	NCORPORATION and/or Chapter 621, F	.S. (Profit)	TO JUL -O AH PO	
RTICLE I NAME he name of the corporat	ion shall be: Espin Express, Inc.		·• J (_ 8 AH Rat S	
RTICLE II PRINC		219 Avik	Mailing address, if different is:		
215 Belvedere Road Vest Palm Beach, FL 3.	3406		m Beach. FL 33405		
RTICLE III PURPO ne purpose for which the business to customer)	ne corporation is organized is.	ontation delivery service	e company for handling retail		
RETICLE V INITIA	stock is. LOFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS		Cynthia Rivera Secretary		
RETICLE V INITIA Name and Title	L OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Luis Espin, President	Name and Title	Cynthia Rivera, Secretary		
ne number of shares of states of states.	stock is. LOFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS		Cynthia Rivera, Secretary 2215 Belvedere Road West Polm Beach, FL 33406		
ne number of shares of sha	L OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Luis Espin, President 2215 Belvedere Road West Palm Beach, FL 33406	Name and Title	2215 Belvedere Road West Palm Beach, FL 33406 Cynthia Rivera, Chariman		
ne number of shares of sha	L OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Luis Espin, President 2215 Belvedere Road West Palm Beach, FL 33406	Name and Title Address:	2215 Belvedere Road West Palm Beach, FL 33406 Cynthia Rivera, Chariman		
Name and Title Name and Title	LOFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Luis Espin, President 2215 Belvedere Road West Palm Beach, FL 33406 Cynthia Rivera, CFO/treasurer	Name and Title Address: Name and Title	2215 Belvedere Road West Palm Beach, FL 33406 Cynthia Rivera, Chariman		
Name and Title Name and Title Address	LOFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Luis Espin, President 2215 Belvedere Road West Palm Beach, FL 33406 Cynthia Rivera, CFO/treasurer 2215 Belvedere Road West Palm Beach, FL 33406	Name and Title Address: Name and Title	2215 Belvedere Road West Palm Beach, FL 33406 Cynthia Rivera, Chariman 2215 Belvedere Road West Palm Beach, FL 33406		
Name and Title Address Name and Title: Address	LOFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Luis Espin, President 2215 Belvedere Road West Palm Beach, FL 33406 Cynthia Rivera, CFO/treasurer 2215 Belvedere Road West Palm Beach, FL 33406	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address.	2215 Belvedere Road West Palm Beach, FL 33406 Cynthia Rivera, Chariman 2215 Belvedere Road West Palm Beach, FL 33406		

To: 18506176381 From: 12143052508 Date: 07/08/19 Time: 10:16 AM Page: 03/03

(((H190002075343)))

Name ar	nd Title	Name and Title:	
Address	<u> </u>	Address:	6 1
			2
	REGISTERED AGENT Iorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	of the registered agent is:	1
ame.	Cynthia Rivera		
ddress:	219 Avila Road	_	
uce 033,	West Palm Beach, FL 33405		
RTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
<u> </u>	ddress of the Incorporator is:		
Name.	Cynthia Rivera		
Address:	2215 Belvedere Road	_	
	West Palm Beach, Fl. 33406		
fective date, if	EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specific and cann	(OPTIONAL) not be more than five days prior or 90 days a	ıfter the
	e inserted in this block does not meet the applicable effective date on the Department of State's records.		ot be listed as
	med as registered agent to accept service of proces am familiar with gudsuccept the appointment as re		
	Cyrill On	7/5/19	
•	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Di	ate
	cument and affirm that the facts stated herein are Department of State constitutes a third degree felo Doousigned by.		submitted in a
	Cyren Rw	7/5/19	
Requ	ired Signature/Incd?porater15		Date